

RESOLUTION NO. _____

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SUNNYVALE INCREASING THE SIZE OF THE HUMAN RELATIONS COMMISSION FROM FIVE TO SEVEN MEMBERS

WHEREAS, the City Council created the Human Relations Commission by Resolution No. 1159-22 on November 29, 2022; and

WHEREAS, on February 14, 2024, the Council Subcommittee on Boards and Commissions ("Subcommittee") proposed increasing the size of the Human Relations Commissions from five members to seven members; and

WHEREAS, on September 24, 2024, the City Council considered the Subcommittee's recommendation and directed staff to increase the size of the Human Relations Commission from five members to seven members.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SUNNYVALE THAT:

1. The City of Sunnyvale Human Relations Commission shall be comprised of seven (7) members appointed by the City Council.

Adopted by the City Council at a regular meeting held on, by the following vote	
AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT: RECUSAL:	
ATTEST:	APPROVED:
DAVID CARNAHAN City Clerk (SEAL)	LARRY KLEIN Mayor
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
REBECCA L. MOON City Attorney	_